

FILED
FEB 28 2000

GRANTED

No. 99-699

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA and MONMOUTH
COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA,
Petitioners,

v.

JAMES DALE,
Respondent,

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of New Jersey

AMICUS CURIAE
AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS UNION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

PETER J. FERRARA
Counsel of Record
AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS UNION
1220 Rosecrans St.
#325
San Diego, CA 92106
(619) 222-0770

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE DECISION BELOW VIOLATES THE CONSTITUTIONALLY PROTECTED RIGHTS OF FREEDOM OF SPEECH AND FREEDOM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	4
A. <u>The Decision Below Threatens the Freedom of All Americans to Join Together to Advance Traditional Moral Values or Any Other Beliefs</u>	4
B. <u>The Decision Below Contradicts the Established Precedents of this Court Regarding Freedom of Speech and Freedom of Association</u>	11
1. The Decision Below Violates the Right to Freedom of Speech of the Boy Scouts	11
2. The Decision Below Violates the Right to Expressive Association of the Boy Scouts.....	15
3. The Decision Below Violates the Right to Intimate Association of the Boy Scouts	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Board of Dir. of Rotary Int'l v. Rotary Club of Duarte</i> , 481 U.S. 537 (1987).....	15,19
<i>Boyd v. Harding Academy of Memphis, Inc.</i> 88 F.3d 410 (CA6 1996)	11
<i>Boy Scouts of America v. Teal</i> , 374 F. Supp. 1276 (E.D. Pa. 1974).....	12
<i>Chambers v. Omaha Girls Club, Inc.</i> , 834 F.2d 697 (CA81987).....	11
<i>Curran v. Mount Diablo Council of the Boy Scouts of America</i> , 17 Cal. 4 th 670, 952 P.2d 218 (1998).....	5
<i>Democratic Party of United States v. Wisconsin ex rel. La Follette</i> , 450 US 107 (1981)	15
<i>Harvey v. YWCA</i> , 533 F. Supp. 949 (W.D.N.C.1982)	11
<i>Hurley v. Irish-American Gay, Lesbian & Bisexual Group of Boston, Inc.</i> , 515 U.S. 557 1995).....	6,11, 14-15
<i>McConnell v. Anderson</i> , 451 F.2d 193 (CA81971)	11
<i>Minnesota State Bd. For Community Colleges v. Knight</i> , 465 U.S. 271 (1984).....	16
<i>NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson</i> 357 U.S. 449 (1958).....	15
<i>New York State Club Ass'n v. City of New York</i> , 487 U.S.1(1988).....	15
<i>Roberts v. United States Jaycees</i> , 468 U.S. 609 (1984)....	6,16
